

2018 CDBG - Sewer System Inspection  
 Sparta, Tennessee  
 H & D Project No. 1005-34  
 Bid Date: Thursday, April 25, 2019, at 11:00 a.m. local time

**BID TABULATION**

Base Bid				Gulf Coast Underground, LLC 5655 Middle Road Theodore, AL 36582		Vortex Services/Vac Vision 17 AD Asbury Rd. Greenville, SC 29605		Portland Utilities Construction Co., LLC 117 Demase Street Portland TN 37148	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	11,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 5,500.00
2	Standard Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00
3	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 8" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 5,225.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,300.00
4	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 10" Sewer Pipe	100	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 475.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 300.00
5	CCTV Inspection 8" Sewer Pipe	11,000	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 10,010.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 19,250.00
6	CCTV Inspection 10" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,001.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,925.00
7	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection (Level 2)	53	EA	\$ 116.00	\$ 6,148.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 20,405.00
8	Smoke Testing	12,100	LF	\$ 0.89	\$ 10,769.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 13,915.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,655.00
9	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 56,417.00</b>		<b>\$ 60,801.00</b>		<b>\$ 61,135.00</b>	

Deductive Alternate 1									
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	1,750	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,625.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 875.00
3	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 8" Sewer Pipe	175	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 4.75	\$ 831.25	\$ 3.00	\$ 525.00
5	CCTV Inspection 8" Sewer Pipe	1,750	LF	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 0.91	\$ 1,592.50	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,062.50
7	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection (Level 2)	7	EA	\$ 32.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 385.00	\$ 2,695.00
8	Smoke Testing	1,750	LF	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,312.50	\$ 1.15	\$ 2,012.50	\$ 0.55	\$ 962.50
<b>Total Deductive Alternate # 1</b>				<b>\$ 5,211.50</b>		<b>\$ 8,286.25</b>		<b>\$ 8,120.00</b>	
<b>Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate # 1</b>				<b>\$ 51,205.50</b>		<b>\$ 52,514.75</b>		<b>\$ 53,015.00</b>	

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*Eric Broomfield* 4-26-19  
 Eric T. Broomfield, PE



2018 CDBG - Sewer System Inspection  
 Sparta, Tennessee  
 H & D Project No. 1005-34  
 Bid Date: Thursday, April 25, 2019, at 11:00 a.m. local time

**BID TABULATION**

Base Bid				J & H Construction of Cookeville, Inc. PO Box 2263 Cookeville TN 38502		Bobby Luttrell & Sons, LLC 190 Bank Circle Drive Dundee, KY 42338		TPM Group 2311 Kline Ave Nashville, TN 37211		Tradebe Environmental Services, LLC 1411 S Dickerson Rd Goodlettsville, TN 37072		Sani-Tech JetVac Services, LLC 4141 Rockside Rd., Ste 210 Independence, OH 44131	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	11,000	LF	\$ 0.68	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 11,330.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 15,950.00
2	Standard Cleaning 10" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 770.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1.45	\$ 1,595.00
3	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 8" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 605.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 2.05	\$ 2,255.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,375.00
4	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 10" Sewer Pipe	100	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 60.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 150.00
5	CCTV Inspection 8" Sewer Pipe	11,000	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 9,350.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 11,550.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 13,750.00
6	CCTV Inspection 10" Sewer Pipe	1,100	LF	\$ 0.32	\$ 352.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 935.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 880.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 1,375.00
7	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection (Level 2)	53	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,975.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 5,565.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 6,625.00
8	Smoke Testing	12,100	LF	\$ 0.38	\$ 4,598.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 6,050.00	\$ 0.45	\$ 5,445.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 6,655.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 9,075.00
9	Bonds and Insurance	1	LS	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>				<b>\$ 25,275.00</b>		<b>\$ 39,340.00</b>		<b>\$ 41,870.00</b>		<b>\$ 44,770.00</b>		<b>\$ 52,395.00</b>	

Deductive Alternate 1													
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	Standard Cleaning 8" Sewer Pipe	1,750	LF	\$ 0.68	\$ 1,190.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,925.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.03	\$ 1,802.50	\$ 1.45	\$ 2,537.50
3	Additional for Heavy Cleaning of 8" Sewer Pipe	175	LF	\$ 2.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 96.25	\$ 1.75	\$ 306.25	\$ 2.05	\$ 358.75	\$ 1.25	\$ 218.75
5	CCTV Inspection 8" Sewer Pipe	1,750	LF	\$ 0.30	\$ 525.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,487.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 1,837.50	\$ 1.25	\$ 2,187.50
7	Manhole Cleaning and Inspection (Level 2)	7	EA	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 525.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 840.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 875.00
8	Smoke Testing	1,750	LF	\$ 0.38	\$ 665.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 875.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 0.55	\$ 962.50	\$ 0.75	\$ 1,312.50
<b>Total Deductive Alternate # 1</b>				<b>\$ 3,255.00</b>		<b>\$ 4,908.75</b>		<b>\$ 5,696.25</b>		<b>\$ 6,186.25</b>		<b>\$ 7,131.25</b>	
<b>Total Base Bid Less Deductive Alternate # 1</b>				<b>\$ 22,020.00</b>		<b>\$ 34,431.25</b>		<b>\$ 36,173.75</b>		<b>\$ 38,583.75</b>		<b>\$ 45,263.75</b>	

  Corrected for Math Error

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

*Eric Broomfield* 4-26-19  
 Eric T. Broomfield, PE

